

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11845 of 2025

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2026
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11845 of 2025**

=====

M/S GALAXY ORGANIZER & ORS.

Versus

SURAT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR ZUBIN F BHARDA(159) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3

MR AFTABHUSEN ANSARI(5320) for the Respondent(s) No. 3,4,5

MR KAUSHAL D PANDYA(2905) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIKHIL S. KARIEL

Date : 30/07/2026

ORAL ORDER

At the request of learned advocate Mr. Dhruvik Patel for the petitioners, list on 04.08.2026, on top of the Board.

Y.N. VYAS

(NIKHIL S. KARIEL,J)